BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 501-211-103
Issue 1, March 1975
G36-TYPE HANDSETS
IDENTIFICATION, CONNECTIONS, AND MAINTENANCE
1. GENERAL
1.01 The G36-type handset (Fig. 1 and 2) is used

identification.
Fig. 2-G36AM Handset
Ordering Guide
2.02 Basic Handsets:
• Set, Hand, G36A-* (nonmodular)
Fig. 1-G36A Handset • Set, Hand, G36AM- * (modular)
1.02 An information card giving basic installation
instructions and an identification label to be
attached to the telephone set base for identification
of G36-type handset equipped sets is furnished with
each handset.
2. IDENTIFICATION
2.01 The code G3G is imprinted in a contrasting
color on the handset handle adjacent to the
2.03 Ordered Separately:
• Cord, Handset, H4DU (G36AM modular)
• Jack, 616W (required for field conversion
of a nonmodular handset to a modular
handset)
2.04 Replaceable Components:
• P-80Al * transmitter cap
c :\nwriean Telephonl' and Tell'graph Company, l!J7;)
Printl'd in LS.A. Page 1
SECTION SO 1-211-1 03
• P-80A2* receiver cap
• 616W Jack
• Cord, Handset, H4CJ* (used in place of
H4CT handset cord for field replacement on
the G36A handset)
* Add color suffix for color desired as
follows: Black (-03), Ivory (-50), Green
(-51), Red (-53), Yellow (-56), White (-58),
Rose Pink (-59), Light Beige (-60), and Aqua
Blue (-62).
3. CONNECTIONS
3.01 Connect the G36A (nonmodular) handset cord
to rotary dial equipped telephone sets as
follows:
H4CT Handset (R) (BK) (G) (Y)
Cord Lead
Colors
Tel Set I R B GN R I
Net. Terms i
3.02 When connecting the G36A handset to a
telephone set equipped with a TOUCH-TONEs
dial, the dial must be equipped with a common
switch contact arrangement to prevent dial sidetone
amplification by the handset amplifier. If the set
contains a 25A3(MD), 25B3(MD), or 25H4(MD) dial,
refer to Table A for recommended replacements.
Refer to the appropriate telephone set connection
figure in Division 502 to connect the dial leads,
and Table B for handset cord lead connections.
3.03 When connecting the G36A handset to
1660-series (MD) card dialer telephone sets
equipped with a 26B(MD) or 26D(MD) dial, install
a 26F (10-button) dial or 36D (12-button) dial.
Refer to the appropriate telephone set connection
figure to connect dial leads, and Table B for handset
cord lead connections.
3.04 To connect the jack-equipped G36AM (modular)
handset to a telephone set, install a H4DU
handset cord (ordered separately) between the